Invitation to Bid 20170207 -BOE Choral Risers

Responses to an Invitation to Bid

NOTICE TO RESPONDENTS

Responses to an Invitation to Bid will be received by the Purchasing Supervisor in the SUPPORT SERVICE FACILITY CONFERENCE ROOM, Sumner County Board of Education, 1500 Airport Road Gallatin, TN 37066. They will be received until **9:30 A.M. Local Time Tuesday February** for **20170207-BOE Standing Choral Risers** at which time the responses will be opened, taken under advisement and evaluated. *BIDS WILL BE POSTED ON www.sumnerschools.org*

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The Sumner County Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all responses in whole or in part, and to waive informalities therein.
- Any responses received after the scheduled closing time for the receipt for responses will not be considered.
- 3. If a mistake is discovered after the responses are received, only the Sumner County Board of Education may allow the respondent to withdraw the entire response.
- 4. Partial payments will not be approved unless justification for such payment can be shown. Terms will be net 30 days.

5.

Sumner CoantspScificol bereithoffadraiserschall include, but not Hertz Furniture Model EZROO, or equal, for use at ack Anderson 250 Shutes Lane Hendersonville TN 37075.

Provide:

(8) FR-36 Standina Choir Risers w / 4th Levels and Side Ralls in

- (8) FR-36 Fold &. Roll Standlna Choral Riser; 3-Level 6' W Carpet Tread, Hertz Furniture Part Number 307003, or equal
- (8) FR-36 Fourth Level Add-On Step with Grav carpet Trea Part Number 307004, or equal
- (1) FR36 Add On Side Rall [Pair], Hertz Furniture Part Nun equal
- (2) FR36 Side Rall Mounting Bracket, Hertz Furniture Part 1 equal

1.01 SUBMITTALS

A. Manufacturers Product Data

B. References

Vendor shall submit references of no less than three princluding full contact information, which shall be included in the contact information.

1.02 QUALITY ASSURANCE

A. Manufacturers warranties shall pass to the Owner and of that the product materials meet all applicable grade traction industry standards and inspection requirements.

1.03 PRODUCT DELIVERY AND STORAGE

A. Product shall be delivered to:

Jack Anderson Elementary School 250 Shute Lane Hendersonville TN 37075